## 503024641 10/20/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3071241

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:		2	2		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
STEVEN D. COLOME			10/15/2014		
MARCI NORKIN			10/15/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	 АТА				
Name:	ECOP	AS LLC			
Street Address:	5319 L	NIVERSITY DRIVE			
Internal Address:	#430				
City:	IRVINE				
State/Country:	CALIF	DRNIA			
Postal Code:	92612				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12476231			
	<b>ΔΤΑ</b>	(700)001 0007			
Fax Number:	he sent ti	(703)931-6037 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
			cessful it will be sent		
using a fax number, if	provide	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Phone:	provide	<b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 2022363707	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Phone: Email:		<b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 2022363707 wgwalter@aol.com	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:		<b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 2022363707 wgwalter@aol.com WALLACE G. WALTER	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Phone: Email:		<b>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 2022363707 wgwalter@aol.com	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	-	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2022363707 wgwalter@aol.com WALLACE G. WALTER 5726 CLARENCE AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22311-1008	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2022363707 wgwalter@aol.com WALLACE G. WALTER 5726 CLARENCE AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22311-1008 ECOPAS LLC	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2022363707 wgwalter@aol.com WALLACE G. WALTER 5726 CLARENCE AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22311-1008 ECOPAS LLC WALLACE G. WALTER	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2022363707 wgwalter@aol.com WALLACE G. WALTER 5726 CLARENCE AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22311-1008 ECOPAS LLC WALLACE G. WALTER /Wallace G. Walter/	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2022363707 wgwalter@aol.com WALLACE G. WALTER 5726 CLARENCE AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22311-1008 ECOPAS LLC WALLACE G. WALTER	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	UMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2022363707 wgwalter@aol.com WALLACE G. WALTER 5726 CLARENCE AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22311-1008 ECOPAS LLC WALLACE G. WALTER /Wallace G. Walter/ 10/20/2014	a US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=EcoPAS - Assign	UMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2022363707 wgwalter@aol.com WALLACE G. WALTER 5726 CLARENCE AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22311-1008 ECOPAS LLC WALLACE G. WALTER /Wallace G. Walter/	tif		

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR whose name and address is	→ Steven D. Colome 906 Ayers Ave. Ojai CA 93023
WHEREAS, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR have invented an improvement in and am one of the inventors identified in U.S. Patent Application	→ 12/476,231 <sup>filed</sup> June 1, 2009 and entitled → Volatile Organic Compound Recovery
WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE whose name and principal office and place of business is	System And Method
and who is desireous of acquiring an interest in the aforesaid U.S. Patent Application and the invention thereof	5319 University Drive #430 Irvine CA 92612

# ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the aforesaid patent application; the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said patent application and to all subsequently filed patent applications claiming priority to said patent application, all divisions, all continuations, all substitutions, and all reissues thereof; and the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I agree, upon request of said ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, to provide testimony and/or execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the prosecution of the aforesaid patent applications, all subsequently filed patent applications claiming priority to said patent applications, all divisions, all continuations, all substitutions, and all reissues thereof; for the filing of international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for the filing of European Patent Office patent applications; for the filing and granting of applications in countries other than the United States; and for the perfecting of the full rights and title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

I hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to said invention, and to provide testimony and/or execute papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for perfecting said ASSIGNEE's full rights and title in and to said like interest hereby transferred.

blomé

Steven D. Colome

15/14 Date:

California Notarial Loose Certificate Attached

# ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
, <sub>77</sub>	ss. 🖇
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</b>
On Oct. 15th 2014, before me,	Ethan Koerten, Notary Public, ≬
	SCOME, who proved to me on the
ETHAN KOERTEN Comm. #2038768 Notary Public - California m Ventura County	hose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2017	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
3	
8	NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
$\lambda$ .	
PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE	
	INFORMATION
The information below is optional. However, it may of this form to an unauthorized document.	y prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
X	
A CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
$\square PARTNER(S) \qquad \qquad$	
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
$\bigcup \text{ TRUSTEE(S)}$	NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	10-15-2014
X OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
8	
8	OTHER
SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT HUMBPRINT GA OF SIGNER Co
δδ	ACCORDENT

NOTARY BONDS SUPPLIES AND FORMS AT HTTP://WWW VREELIP.033978 FRAME: FOG4 RAINSURANCE

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR	
whose name and address is	Marci Norkin
	2071 Hanging Tree Lane
	Templeton
	<b>A</b> ac
	93485-9680
WHEREAS, I, the undersigned ASSIGNOR have	
invented an improvement in and am one of the inventors identified in U.S. Patent Application	12/476,231 filed June 1, 2009
	and entitled
	Volatile Organic Compound Recovery System And Method
WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE whose name and principal office and	
place of business is	EcoPAS LLC
and who is desireous of acquiring an interest in the aforesaid	5319 University Drive #430
U.S. Patent Application and the invention thereof	Irvine
	CA
	92612

## ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and all other countries, as described in the aforesaid patent application; the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said patent application and to all subsequently filed patent applications claiming priority to said patent application, all divisions, all continuations, all substitutions, and all reissues thereof; and the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I agree, upon request of said ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, to provide testimony and/or execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the prosecution of the aforesaid patent applications, all subsequently filed patent applications claiming priority to said patent applications, all divisions, all continuations, all substitutions, and all reissues thereof, for the filing of international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for the filing of European Patent Office patent applications; for the filing and granting of applications in countries other than the United States; and for the perfecting of the full rights and title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

I hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to said invention, and to provide testimony and/or execute papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for perfecting said ASSIGNEE's full rights and title in and to said like interest hereby transferred.

Marci Norkin

10-15-16 Date:

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of SAN LUIS OBISPO

	1/2, before me, $(A)$	ITLINJUSTINE STOLTENBERG	, NOTARY
2014	····· •	(Here insert name and title of the officer)	PUBLIC
personally appeared	MARCI	NORKIN	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be the the the the same in his (her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his (her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Signature of Noterty Public ()	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	(Notary Seal)	Coldin Justice Stationtory & COMM. #2002177 Natury Public-Contents SAN LUS CONSTO COUNTY No Comm. Exp. DEC. 27, 2016 §
		.00030000000000000000000000000000000000	//////////////////////////////////////

## ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOC	UMENT
PATENT ASSIGN	MEN
(Title or description of attached document)	
(Title or description of attached document contin	100)
Number of Pages Document Date	
OCTOBER 15,20	2
(Additional information)	<u></u>
VZ KORCESSESSESS DE LOSSESSONS	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Z Individual(s) Corporate Officer	
Ź Individual(s) □ Corporate Officer	
<ul> <li>✓ Individual(s)</li> <li>□ Corporate Officer</li> <li>(Tide)</li> </ul>	
Ź Individual(s) □ Corporate Officer	
<ul> <li>∠ Individual(s)</li> <li>□ Corporate Officer</li> <li>(Tide)</li> <li>□ Partner(s)</li> </ul>	
<ul> <li>Zi Individual(s)</li> <li>Corporate Officer</li> <li>(Title)</li> <li>□ Partner(s)</li> <li>□ Attorney-in-Fact</li> </ul>	

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. be/she/they,- is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
  - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
  - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
  - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com RECORDED: 10/20/2014